

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 19, 2017
CD 43-3.1 B Street Reconstruction, Braddock Borough

Holland Ave (Rankin line to 2nd Street)				Victor Paving		McKees Asphalt		El Grande	
Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill 3.0" +/-	1980	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,148.00
2	Leveling Asphalt	108	Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 9,115.20
3	2.5" 19 mm Binder Asphalt	1980	SY	\$ 8.15	\$ 16,137.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 18,513.00
4	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	1980	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 13,662.00
5	Keyway	96	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 240.00
6	Raise Inlet	4	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
7	Raise Gas Valve Lid	2	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
8	Raise Manhole	2	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
9	Raise water valve lid	2	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
10	Seal curblines, edge, Centerline joint	Lump	Sum	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
				TOTAL	\$ 39,801.00	TOTAL	\$ 40,012.00	TOTAL	\$ 48,778.20

Mills Ave (5th to Corey)

Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill 3.0" +/-	1890	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,914.00
2	Leveling Asphalt	103	Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 8,693.20
3	2.5" 19 mm Binder Asphalt	1890	SY	\$ 8.15	\$ 15,403.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 17,671.50
4	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	1890	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 13,041.00
5	Keyway	110	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 275.00
6	Raise Inlet	2	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
7	Raise Gas Valve Lid	1	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
8	Raise Manhole	2	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
9	Raise water valve lid	2	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
10	Seal curblines, edge, Centerline joint	Lump	Sum	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
				TOTAL	\$ 37,837.50	TOTAL	\$ 37,865.00	TOTAL	\$ 46,114.70

Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill 3.0" +/-	1790	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,401.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,654.00
2	Leveling Asphalt	98	Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 8,271.20
3	2.5" 19 mm Binder Asphalt	1790	SY	\$ 8.15	\$ 14,588.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 16,736.50
4	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	1790	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 12,351.00
5	Keyway	85	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 212.50
6	Raise Inlet	3	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00
7	Raise Gas Valve Lid	3	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00
8	Raise Manhole	3	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
9	Raise water valve lid	3	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00
10	seal curbline, edge, Centerline joint	Lump	Sum	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
					\$ 36,098.00			\$ 36,380.00	\$ 44,350.20
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 113,736.50			\$ 114,257.00	\$ 139,243.10

A Folino		J.D. Caruso	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 3.38	\$ 6,692.40	\$ 6.40	\$ 12,672.00
\$ 79.95	\$ 8,634.60	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,828.00
\$ 9.85	\$ 19,503.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 21,582.00
\$ 6.48	\$ 12,830.40	\$ 8.45	\$ 16,731.00
\$ 0.49	\$ 47.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 384.00
\$ 305.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
\$ 64.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
TOTAL	\$ 50,230.44	TOTAL	\$ 63,472.00

Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 3.38	\$ 6,388.20	\$ 6.40	\$ 12,096.00
\$ 79.95	\$ 8,234.85	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,373.00
\$ 9.85	\$ 18,616.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 20,601.00
\$ 6.48	\$ 12,247.20	\$ 8.45	\$ 15,970.50
\$ 0.49	\$ 53.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00
\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 64.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL	\$ 47,423.65	TOTAL	\$ 60,130.50

Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 3.38	\$ 6,050.20	\$ 6.40	\$ 11,456.00
\$ 79.95	\$ 7,835.10	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,918.00
\$ 9.85	\$ 17,631.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 19,511.00
\$ 6.48	\$ 11,599.20	\$ 8.45	\$ 15,125.50
\$ 0.49	\$ 41.65	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00
\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 64.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	\$ 45,694.65		\$ 57,650.50
	\$ 143,348.74		\$ 181,253.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 19, 2017
 CD 43-7.7 B WOOD STREET RECONSTRUCTION, EAST PITTSBURGH BOROUGH**

Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	McKee Asphalt		Victor Paving		Unit Price
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Mill 3" +/-	2210	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,182.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,497.50	\$ 4.88
2	2.5" 19 mm Binder Asphalt	2210	SY	\$ 8.75	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 20,442.50	\$ 9.98
3	1.5" 9.5 MM Wearing Asphalt	2210	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,365.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 6.71
4	Keyway	125	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.65
5	Seal edges and centerline	Lump	Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 985.00
6	Raise Water Valve Lid	2	Ea	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 64.00
7	Raise Catch Basin	2	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 345.00
8	Raise Manhole lid	1	Ea	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 295.00
				TOTAL	\$ 42,270.00	TOTAL	\$ 47,437.00	TOTAL

A Folino	El Grande Industries		John D Caruso	
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 10,784.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 14,586.00
\$ 22,055.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 20,995.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 24,973.00
\$ 14,829.10	\$ 6.99	\$ 15,447.90	\$ 6.85	\$ 15,138.50
\$ 206.25	\$ 3.95	\$ 493.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 985.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
\$ 128.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 690.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 295.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
\$ 49,973.95	TOTAL	\$ 52,556.65	TOTAL	\$ 56,722.50

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 19, 2017
 CD 43-7.7 D TAYLOR STREET RECONSTRUCTION, NORTH BRADDOCK BOROUGH**

Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Victor Paving		McKee Asphalt		John D Caruso	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Profile Mill Bituminous Pavement 0 to ~ 3"	860	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 4,317.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,320.00
2	2.5" Superpave 19.0 mm Binder	860	SY	\$ 11.20	\$ 9,632.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 9,202.00
3	1.5" Superpave 9.5 mm Wearing	860	SY	\$ 9.12	\$ 7,843.20	\$ 9.31	\$ 8,006.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,880.00
4	12 " Bituminous Keyway	825	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 247.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,062.50
				TOTAL	\$ 22,237.70	TOTAL	\$ 25,978.80	TOTAL	\$ 28,464.50

El Grande Industries	
Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 11.60	\$ 9,976.00
\$ 14.00	\$ 12,040.00
\$ 9.45	\$ 8,127.00
\$ 1.25	\$ 1,031.25
TOTAL	\$ 31,174.25

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 19, 2017
 CD 43-7.7 F PROSPECT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, SWISSVALE BOROUGH**

WOODLAWN AVENUE - COLLINGWOOD TO
 PROSPECT

				El Grande Industries		John D Caruso		Vic
Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Profile Mill Bituminous Pavement 0 to ~ 3'	1575	SY	\$ 5.40	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 8,977.50	\$ 4.90
2	Perform Base Repair	300	SY	\$ 19.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00
3	2.5" Superpave 19.0 mm Binder Course	1575	SY	\$ 11.25	\$ 17,718.75	\$ 11.35	\$ 17,876.25	\$ 10.25
4	1.5" Superpave 9.5 mm Wearing Course	1575	sy	\$ 7.40	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 10,867.50	\$ 8.32
				TOTAL	\$ 43,728.75	TOTAL	\$ 48,221.25	TOTAL

PROSPECT AVENUE - WOODLAND TO SCHLEY

Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Profile Mill Bituminous Pavement 0 to ~ 3'	630	SY	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 4.90
3	2.5" Superpave 19.0 mm Binder Course	630	SY	\$ 11.25	\$ 7,087.50	\$ 11.35	\$ 7,150.50	\$ 10.25
4	1.5" Superpave 9.5 mm Wearing Course	630	SY	\$ 7.40	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 8.32
				TOTAL	\$ 15,151.50	TOTAL	\$ 15,088.50	TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL \$ 58,880.25 \$ 63,309.75

tor Paving	A Folino	
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 7,717.50	\$ 2.84	\$ 4,473.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00
\$ 16,143.75	\$ 10.15	\$ 15,986.25
\$ 13,104.00	\$ 7.44	\$ 11,718.00
\$ 51,965.25	TOTAL	\$ 42,977.25

Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 3,087.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 1,789.20
\$ 6,457.50	\$ 10.15	\$ 6,394.50
\$ 5,241.60	\$ 7.44	\$ 4,687.20
\$ 14,786.10	TOTAL	\$ 12,870.90

\$ 66,751.35

\$ 55,848.15

Bid removed- Did not sign addendum

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 19, 2017
 CD 43-7.7 E DR. WALL COURT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, RANKIN BOROUGH**

Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	McKee Asphalt		A Folino		El Grande Industries	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill Bituminous pavement 2" of depth	720	SY	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 9,288.00
2	Pave using PennDot superpave mix for wearing surface 9.5 mm (1-1/2 inch depth)	720	SY	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 8,532.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,360.00
3	Scratch leveling course superpave mix 9.5 mm grade	50	Ton	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 7,950.00
				TOTAL	\$ 12,818.00	TOTAL	\$ 22,922.00	TOTAL	\$ 26,598.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 19, 2017
 CD 43-3.6 HAWKINS AVE RECONSTRUCTION, RANKIN BOROUGH**

Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	McKee Asphalt		A Folino		El Grande	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill Bituminous pavement 2" of depth	1300	SY	\$ 5.76	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 7.58	\$ 9,854.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00
2	Pave using PennDot superpave mix for wearing surface 9.5 mm (1-1/2 inch depth)	1300	SY	\$ 6.20	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,350.00
3	Scratch leveling course superpave mix 9.5 mm grade	90	Ton	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 109.85	\$ 9,886.50	\$ 116.00	\$ 10,440.00
				TOTAL	\$ 22,748.00	TOTAL	\$ 31,765.50	TOTAL	\$ 33,190.00